8/14/25 / 14/150 — 6002 806198 Village of Warwick Planning Board 4 300 — 6002 806199 Change of Use Waiver Application

For Office Use Only:	
Action Date: _	Date Received: 8 14 25
Fees Paid/Amt: _	Received By: KAS
	any variances or special permits for this property?: / variance or special permit to this application)
	Please include a copy of the most recent or previously approved Site Plan. Resolution
`	
Owner's Name:	John Schlaffer
Address:_	PO Box 652 Branchville NJ 07826
Telephone:	Home: Business: 862-268-472
Applicant's Name: _	Leslie Noble/Noble Pies
Address:	90 Minturn Rd Warwick NY 10990
Telephone:	Home: 845-987-4734 Business:
Tax Map ID: Section:	210 Block: 10 Lot(s): 8
Project Location:	12 Oakland Ave
Zoning District:	CB Parcel Area (SF/Acres):
	te the following questions:
	NG & PROPOSED category of use(s) of the property & building (Check all that apply): ction 145-30 Use Table for uses within each category (Included as Attachment 1**
EXIST	TING PROPOSED
Type of Use	
Residential Mixed Uses	Residential Mixed Hear
General Uses	Mixed Uses General Uses
Business and Service	

Continued on Next Page

Creation Date: February 22, 2010

Revised: April 2, 2010

2. Identify the EXISTING & PROPOSED use(s) of the property and building (Complete the following table):

Building Story	Existing Use	Existing Area (SF)	Proposed Use	Proposed Area (SF)
First Floor	Business Real Estate	1402	Eating/Drinking	1402
Second Floor	2 Apartments		2 Apartments	
Third Floor				

Describe the PROPOSED use(s): Pie Shop	
	1
3. Identify the Specific Use and Use Group that applies to the proposed use(s): (See Section 145-31 for the Use Table and specific uses - included with	P CB Use Group K Eating/Drinking Esthis form as Attachment 1)
4. Is the property located within the Historic District? (Y/N): Y	
5. Are there any physical changes proposed to the property or exterior of the bull If No, skip Questions 6, 7, & 8): $$	ilding? (Y/N) (If Yes, Describe.

6. Complete the following table for the applicable Bulk Zoning Requirements for the proposed use/use group:

(See Chapter 145 ZONING, Article IV BULK REQUIREMENTS of the Village of Warwick Code - Attachment 2)

INCH ALIGNOUS WAR WOLLLAND		*****	
	Required	Existing	Proposed
Min Lot Area (SF)			
Lot Width (FT)			
Front Setback (FT)			
Side Setback (FT)			
Total Side Setback (FT)			
Side Yard (FT)			
Side Yard w/in 25' of a R Zone			
Rear Setback (FT)	,		
Rear Yard (FT)			
Rear Yard w/in 25' of a R Zone			
Street Frontage (FT)			
Max Height (FT)			
Development Coverage (%)			
Building Coverage (%)			
Floor Area Ratio (F.A.R.)			
Lot Depth (FT)			
Livable Floor Area/Unit (SF)			
Lot Area/Dwelling Unit (FT)			
Bedrooms/Acre Lot Area			

Continued on Next Page

Creation Date: February 22, 2010 Revised: April 2, 2010

		illage of Warwick Plannin Change of Use Walver App	-
			er utility lines, underground/above ground ch by type, size, and location:
(**All existing ease	ements & ROWs should	l be shown on the property	survey submitted with this application**)
8. Will any of the E change of use? (Y/I		ntified above be altered, cha -	inged, or effected by the proposed
If the project	is located within the F	distoric District it must be re	ferred to the Village of Warwick AHDRB
	ysical changes propose ter, Seats, Table	d to the interior of the build	ing? (Y/N) (Describe): Painting Walls,
INDVESDIE COUIT	ter, Ocats, Table		
10. Is the property		ally within a FEMA designate plain maps available for revi	
11. Identify the total	af EXISTING and PROPO	SED water and sewer usage	rates for each use in gallons per day (GPD):
(Se	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		nt 3 for standard usage rates) I
Water Use (GPD)	Existing Use 12,000	Proposed Use 12,000	

Water	Use (GPD)	12,000	12,000			
Sewer	Use (GPD)	12,000	12,000			
12. Is o	n-street parkin	g avallable near the	e site? (Y/N):Y	· ·		MP 22 de la companya
. 13, Is a	Municipal Pari	ing Lot available w	ithin 300-FT of the site	e? (Y/N) Identify Location:	Y	OaklandAve/First St

14. Identify the number of on-site parking spaces Provided for the EXISTING and PROPOSED use(s):

	Existing Use	Proposed Use
# Spaces Provided	8	6

15. Identify the total EXISTING and PROPOSED number of persons occupying the site as employees, customers, or otherwise:

	Existing Use	Proposed Use
# Employees	2	2
# Customers	15	5
# Other Users	No	No

Continued on Next Page

Creation Date: February 22, 2010

Revised: April 2, 2010

16. Identify the number of deliveries per day for the EXISTING and PROPOSED use(s):

	Existing Use	Proposed Use
# Deliverles/Day	N/A	1 X 3 Days/Week

17. Identify the number, location, and size of loading spaces for the EXISTING and PROPOSED use(s):

NATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	Existing Use	Proposed Use
# Loading Areas	0	
Loading Area Size	N/A	
Loading Location	N/A	

18a. Identify the amount of solid waste/garbage generated by the EXISTING and PROPOSED use(s):

4.00	Existing Use	Proposed Use
Cans of Waste	One Container	Two Containers
Generated/Wk.		1 WO Container

18b. Identify the method of solid waste disposal for the EXISTING and PROPOSED use(s):

	Existing Use	Proposed Use
Waste Disposal		
Method	Once a week	Once a week

(i.e. How often is waste collected? Will individual cans or a dumpster be used?)

18c. Identify the location of any outdoor storage of solid waste for the EXISTING and PROPOSED use (S):

	Existing Use	Proposed Use
Outdoor Waste Storage Location		N/A

19. Will the PROPOSED use increase the location, amount of, and intensity of exterior lighting? (Y/N):	N·	
If YES. Describe:		

20. Will there be any change in the existing drainage or stormwater detention areas? (Y/N) If YES, Describe: N

Continued on Next Page

21. Will there be an school services, etc	ny Increase in demand ?? (Y/N): N	of municipal services such as	
22. Will the propos	ed use routinely prod	uce odors? (Y/N) If YES, Descr	ribe: N
23. Will the propos	ed use produce opera	ting noise exceeding the loca	al ambient noise levels? (Y/N) N
If YES, Describe:			
24. Identify the hou	urs of operation for the	e EXISTING and PROPOSED us	se(s):
	Existing Use	Proposed Use	
Hours of Operation		8AM-8PM Mon-Sun	
26. Are any other outside agency approvals required for the PROPOSED use? (Y/N) If yes, list all approvals: AHDRB Sign Approval Granted Aug 5, 2025 **Applicant to certify that the above information is complete and correct. All required information must be completed in order for the Change of Use Waiver Application to be heard at a Planning Board meeting** Signature of Applicant: Date: 08/14/2025			
Note: The Planning	ng Board Secretary is a	ick Pianning Board Secretary authorized to review this app te it will be forwarded to the	v: Discation for completeness purposes only. Once Planning Board for formal action.
1. Has the informati	on in this Waiver App	lication been reviewed for co	ompleteness? (Y/N):
2. Has the Applicant	submitted a current	certified property survey? (Y/	/N): 40
KA	1 Bully		8/14/25
^_Sigr	ature of Planning Boa	ard Secretary	Date

Continued on Next Page

Creation Date: February 22, 2010 Revised: April 2, 2010

To be completed by the Village of Warwick Planning Board:	
1. Has the information in this Waiver Application been reviewed by the Planning Board for complete and accuracy? (Y/N):	cehess
2. Does this application require formal Site Plan Review/Approval by the Planning Board? (Y/N) (De	scribe):
Waiver Approval: YES NO Date:	
Does the Planning Board have any specific comments or conditions on this Walver Approval?	
	and the second s
	and the second s
Signature of Planning Board Chairman D	ate

Per 12/31/2013

.

RESOLUTION OF APPROVAL

SITE PLAN

FOR

12 OAKLAND AVENUE, LLC

Nature of Application

12 Oakland Ave., LLC has applied for Site Plan approval allowing conversion of an office to retail use on the first floor together with use of the second floor for two residential apartments all within an existing building on a single existing parcel of land 11,824 sq. feet in size approximate.

Property Involved

The property affected by this resolution is shown on the Tax Maps of the Village of Warwick as parcel 210 - 10 - 8.

Zoning District

The property affected by this resolution is located in the commercial business (CB) zoning district of the Village of Warwick.

Plans

The Site Plan materials being considered consist of the following one (1) sheet set of plans originally dated 06-18-13 and last revised 08-22-13:

1. Site Plan entitled "Lands of 12 Oakland Ave. LLC"

History

Date of Application

The application was filed with the Planning Board on or about 07/31/2013.

GML 239 Referral

This application was required to be referred to the Orange County Planning Department for review. By letter dated October 2, 2013 that department determined that the project showed no evidence that significant intermunicipal or county wide impacts would result from its approval and was therefore one for local determination.

SEQRA

Lead Agency:

The Village of Warwick Planning Board is the lead agency in regard to this action. The Planning Board's status as lead agency was established on 09/25/13.

Type of Action:

On 09/25/13The Village of Warwick Planning Board typed this action as a Type I action under the State Environmental Quality Review Act because the property is located in the village Historic District.

Declaration of Significance:

On 09/25/13 the Village of Warwick Planning Board undertook a review and examination of the Long Form EAF provided by the applicant. The Board determined that the project involves no significant changes to the existing exterior or interior of the building that would impact negatively upon the Historic District. Accordingly, the Planning Board determined that no negative impacts would result and therefore no negative environmental issues were presented. Thereupon the Board resolved that a Negative Declaration be issued.

Public Hearing

A public hearing on this application was convened on October 17, 2013, and concluded and closed on the same date.

Findings

The Planning Board has determined that final approval of this site plan will substantially serve the public convenience, safety and welfare in that the changes depicted on the Site Plan may be implemented as shown on the site plan.

No approval is intended to be given or is given by this resolution for site plan elements depicted on adjoining properties.

Resolution of Approval

Now, Therefore, The Planning Board Resolves to grant final approval to the site plan application of 12 Oakland Ave., LLC as depicted on the plans identified above and upon the conditions outlined below, and the Chairperson (or his designee) is authorized to sign the plans upon satisfaction of those conditions below noted to be conditions precedent to such signing.

Specific Conditions

chairman

In Favor	3	Against	0	Abstain _	_0	Absent2
Dated:	October 17,	2013	Jez	. By		
			GÉØR	GE AULEN	I, CHAIRMAN	
			VILLAC	JE OF WA	RVVICK PLA	NNING BOARD

1. The applicant is to pay all fees prior to signing of the site plans by the

NOTE: The owner of the premises which is subject to this approval, their successors, heirs, and assigns, are hereby advised to apprise themselves of the provisions of Village Code Section 145-98 which provides for the expiration of approved site plans. The provisions of Section 145-98 provide in part that:

A. Every Site Plan approval shall expire if the work authorized has not commenced within twelve (12) months from the date of its approval, subject to any extension or has not been completed within twenty-four (24) months from the date of Site Plan approval unless the applicant has requested and been granted a phased construction schedule.

B. If construction has not been commenced within one (1) year from the approval of the Site Plan or phased construction schedule has not been completed, the holder of the approval may apply to the Planning Board for an extension not to exceed one (1) additional year and such application for extension must be filed prior to the end of the one year period. Upon the payment of one-half (1/2) of the application fees required for the original Site Plan approval and any professional review fees incurred, the Planning Board may, in its discretion and for due cause, extend the approval for a period not to exceed one (1) additional year from the date of its expiration.

C. Failure to receive an extension or complete work within the time prescribed, if any specified in the approval, shall require that a new Site Plan approval application be filed and a new approval issued before any work may commence or continue.

STATE OF NEW YORK)
)ss:
COUNTY OF ORANGE)

I, MAUREEN EVANS, Secretary of the Planning Board of the Village of Warwick, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Planning Board at a meeting of said Board held on October 17, 2013.

MAUREEN EVANS, SECRETARY
VILLAGE OF WARWICK PLANNING BOARD

I, JO-ANN ROME, Clerk of the Village of Warwick, does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was filed in the Office of the Village Clerk on

ƯƠ-ẠMN ROME, Clerk VILLAGE OF WARWICK